
5,559

5,803

6,203

4,114

3,306

5,026

5,025

11,387

10,094

6,901

6,330

4,943

16,871

20,234

12,510

14,552

10,387

17,297

15,918

16,619

12,277

49,764

67,194

40,282

67,005

40,466

33,092

34,431

37,208

38,169

1,771

1,588

1,701

1,509

911

1,965

2,320

4,844

2,488

1,234

352

675

3,024

2,167

1,606

1,332

2,322

4,447

4,151

4,615

4,135

10,812r

12,413r

8,640r

10,607r

7,867r

6,877r

6,515r

6,653r

7,502

31.86

27.37

27.42

36.68

27.56

39.10

46.17

42.54

24.65

17.88

5.56

13.66

17.92

10.71

12.84

9.15

22.35

25.71

26.08

27.77

33.68

21.73

18.47

21.45

15.83

19.44

20.78

18.92

17.88

19.65

1,708

1,513

1,605

1,476

880

1,874

2,298

4,208

2,484

1,229

345

647

2,910

2,095

1,485

1,263

2,291

4,434

4,103

4,606

4,126

8,937

10,275

8,317

8,855

7,315

6,339

5,936

5,986

6,700

63

75

96

33

31

91

22

636

4

5

7

28

114

72

121

69

31

13

48

9

9

20

6

7

9

8

2

3

14

36
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－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－
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1,855

2,132

316

1,743

544

536

576

653

766

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

83年

84年

85年

86年

87年

88年

89年

90年

91年

92年

93年

94年

95年

96年

97年

98年

99年

100年

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

109年

110年

111年

112年

勞動部職業安全衛生署。

2.處分率(%)＝違反件數 ÷ 總受檢場次 × 100。
1.本表為各檢查機構執行勞動檢查情形，104年起"勞動基準法檢查"係含各直轄市及縣(市)政府之檢查量。

表 10-2 事業單位經勞動檢查違反法規移送處分情形

單位：件次

勞 動 條 件 檢 查 Inspection of Working Condition

年 別 違 反 件 數 Violation cases
(場次)

總受檢場次

inspected
enterprises
Total no. of

計

Total

罰鍰告發

imposing fines
Order of

移送參辦

prosecutors office
transferred to
Order of case

移送地方處理

authority
to competent
transferred

Order of case處分率 (%)

rate
Penalty

Year

資料來源：

說 明：
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16,428

16,866

19,692

24,093

35,712

31,814

40,715

62,840

71,848

86,774

107,087

100,521

151,225

197,888

119,344

149,887

106,044

101,689

105,603

102,286

90,942

104,862

114,306

114,912

121,613

125,798

146,827

164,585

171,177

154,010

1,999

2,441

3,011

6,334

5,229

4,424

5,379

5,899

8,582

8,092

10,369

15,041

24,200

23,917

13,437

11,054

10,858

10,473

7,933

6,498

5,520

6,892

8,930

8,807

9,624

8,619

9,073

10,104

12,147

11,010

12.17

14.47

15.29

26.29

14.64

13.91

13.21

9.39

11.94

9.33

9.68

14.96

16.00

12.09

11.26

7.37

10.24

10.30

7.51

6.35

6.07

6.57

7.81

7.66

7.91

6.85

6.18

6.14

7.10

7.15

952

1,185

1,215

2,689

1,952

1,734

2,522

2,059

3,136

3,135

5,410

7,782

12,178

11,931

6,877

3,469

3,408

3,299

3,299

2,740

2,894

4,645

5,994

6,702

7,503

6,591

6,916

7,818

9,061

8,230

834

1,041

1,409

3,228

2,956

2,469

2,637

3,633

5,218

4,700

4,744

6,973

11,735

11,844

6,220

7,352

7,177

6,908

4,361

3,698

2,559

2,095

2,770

1,911

1,926

1,832

1,955

2,080

2,827

2,556

3

1

13

47

14

3

7

8

16

14

2

17

118

35

16

11

20

41

15

2

3

1

2

4

3

2

4

8

7

6

210

214

374

370

307

218

213

199

212

243

213

269

169

107

324

222

253

225

258

58

64

151

164

190

192

194

198

198

252

218

Occupational Safety and Health Administration, MOL.

2.Proposed penalty case rate(%)＝Violate Cases ÷ Total no. of enterprises inspected × 100.
Standards Act" include the frequency of labor inspection by the municipal government and the county (city) government.

1.Data series only included the frequency of labor inspection by the labor inspection agency. From 2015, "Inspection of Labor

Table 10-2 Inspected Enterprises Found Violation of Laws and Regulations

Unit：Case

職 業 安 全 衛 生 檢 查 Inspection of occupational safety and health

違 反 件 數 Violation cases
(場次)

總受檢場次

inspected
enterprises
Total no. of

計

Total

罰鍰處分

imposing fnes
Order of

局部停工

localized
Shut-down

全部停工

all
Shut-down

移送參辦

prosecutors office
transferred to
Order of cse

處分率 (%)

rate
Penalty

Source：

Note：
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